## 15-0980 Qual (1356)

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

300002420093--0 -02/03/98--01077--002 \*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*78.75

SUBJECT: BL S	ervices, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>
	(Proposed corpor	rate name - must include su	ffix)	*
•		•		
	. •			
Enclosed is an original	and one(1) copy of the article	s of incorporation and a	check for	
	o(-) copj co 2.0 uc.o.			1
\$70.00	\$78.75	□\$122.50	\$131,25	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	:
	& Certificate	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate	
	Check # 386		& Cermicate	
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED			İ
•		<u> </u>	<del>'''                                  </del>	1
FROM: _	Beatriz DellaGuardia	<u></u>	<u> </u>	# / _ * %" - *
	Name (Pr	inted or typed)	7 S	
	.734 21st Avenue North			
-		.ddress	—————————————————————————————————————	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
			ran-S	
	St. Petersburg, FL 3	3704		
•	City, State & Zip			
٠ ,			Sm o	
-	(813) 894-0532 (H)	elephone number	·	
	•	Acopatono manatori		
Beatriz Dellaguardia	GAVE	en e		i w
AUTHORIZATION BY PHOTO	ne to BLE Service	es, Inc.		
CORRECT CHARGE		·		
DATE 2/4/98		· , · · -	•	
FO. 21. 20. 21. 21. 21. 21. 21. 21. 21. 21. 21. 21	TT. Please provide the ari	ginal and ana sa of	the autists.	
inc	TE: Please provide the ori	gmai and one copy of	me articles,	



ARTICLE ONE: THE COMPANY NAME

1-30-98

The company name of the corporation is BIJ

BLE Services, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO: THE PERIOD OF DURATION:

The period of the company duration is perpetual

ARTICLE THREE: THE COMPANY PURPOSE

The purpose of the company is to supply business services to a national market.

ARTICLE FOUR: THE CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The total number of shares that the company is authorized to issue is 10,000 at a par value of \$1 dollars each.

ARTICLE FIVE: ADDRESS AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the corporation's registered office is 734 21<sup>st</sup> Ave. N., Saint Petersburg, FL 33704 and the name of its registered agent at such address is Beatriz DellaGuardia.

## ARTICLE SIX: BOARD OF DIRECTORS INFORMATION

The number of directors is 2 and their names and addresses are Beatriz DellaGuardia (President and Secretary), 734 21<sup>st</sup> Ave. N., Saint Petersburg, FL 33704 and Joseph DellaGuardia (Treasurer) 734 21<sup>st</sup> Ave. N., Saint Petersburg, FL 33704

## ARTICLE SEVEN: NAME OF THE INCORPORATOR

The Name and Address of the Incorporator is Beatriz Della Guardia, 734  $21^{st}$  Ave. N., Saint Petersburg, FL 33704

ARTICLE EIGHT: EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of Incorporation shall be January 30, 1998.

Signature of incorporator

Signature of incorporator

Date

Date

Survey

COMMISSION # CC 467673

1-30-98

Notary

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my suties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date Date